From: Noreen Walsh

To: Pat Deibert; Mark Sattleberg; Matt Kales; Michael Thabault
Subject: RE: Withdrawals in WY - urgent
Date: Wednesday, January 14, 2015 4:09:27 PM

Thank you. Truthfully, | realy don’t understand the acreages.
Laraindicated that the stronghold itself was 3.46 M acres......

From: Deibert, Pat [mailto:pat_deibert@fws.gov]
Sent: Wednesday, January 14, 2015 1:25 PM

To: Noreen Walsh; Mark Sattleberg; Matt Kales; Michael Thabault
Subject: Fwd: Withdrawals in WY - urgent

Noreen - attached are notes from acall | took afew weeks ago with the state and WY BLM. It
identifies approximate acreages.

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: Delbert, Pat <pat_deibert@fws.gov>

Date: Tue, Dec 30, 2014 at 3:46 PM

Subject: Re: Withdrawalsin WY - urgent

To: "Thabault, Michael" <michael thabault@fws.gov>

Cc: Matt Kales <matt_kales@fws.gov>, Mark Sattelberg <mark_sattelberg@fws.gov>, Tyler
Abbott <tyler_abbott@fws.gov>, Nicole Alt <nicole_alt@fws.gov>

here are the notes from the call this afternoon. Mark has not reviewed so | would appreciate
any additions or corrections he can offer as he was actually in the room (I think). | did noteto
this group with some dismay that Boss had made a pleato DOI and BLM leadership last week
that resolution on all itemswait until next week since there were not staff to do the work.

happy grousey new year....

p

On Tue, Dec 30, 2014 at 2:07 PM, Thabault, Michael <michael_thabault@fws.gov> wrote:
No word back from Boss. Appropriately off the grid.

Pat, anything you need from us?

Michael Thabault

Assistant Regional Director
Ecological Services

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
Mountain Prairie Region
303-236-4210

michael _thabault@fws.gov



On Tue, Dec 30, 2014 at 10:56 AM, Matt Kales <matt_kal es@fws.gov> wrote:
Hi, Pat. Thisis new/sto me. Looping Mike and Nicole for any
additional context/direction.

> On Dec 30, 2014, at 10:45 AM, Pat Deibert <pat_delbert@fws.gov> wrote:
>

> | just got acall from the state who spent the morning on the phone

> with DOI - persons unidentified. They are going to draft the states

> proposal this pm and have asked that WY FWS participate. I'm on tap
> for 215.

>

> | know thisisone of director Ashes priority- to secure the

> withdrawals. Any one have any insight for me?

>

> Pat

>

> Sent from my iPhone

Pat Deibert, PhD

Certified Wildlife Biologist®

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
5353 Y ellowstone Road, Suite 308A
Cheyenne, WY 82009
307-772-2374, ext. 226

got leks?

Pat Deibert, PhD

Certified Wildlife Biologist®

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

5353 Y ellowstone Road, Suite 308A
Cheyenne, WY 82009
307-772-2374, ext. 226

got leks?
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